25 Crore, subject to the approval of the 

Shareholders of the Company. Accordingly, it is proposed to 

substitute the existing Clause V of the Memorandum of 

Association with the following new Clause V. 

“The Authorised Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 

25,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty- Five Crore Only) divided into 

2,50,00,000 (Two Crore Fifty Lakhs) Equity Shares of Rs.10/- 

(Rupees Ten Only)” 

2. Amendments to articles of 

association of listed entity, in brief 

Not Applicable 

Annexure IV 

Details of change in designation of Ms.